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NMI
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PRN_ACK
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WAN PORT

RX* resistor

TX* resistor

REFERENCE

LAN TRANSFORMER

WAN ->

FOR SINGLE LED

FOR DUAL LED
R39,R46,,R47,R51,R52,R44,R45,R49,R50,R53,R54
LED1,LED4,LED6,LED3,LED5,LED7

R39,R46,R47,R51,R52,R44,R45,R50,R56,R53,R55
LED8,LED9,LED10,LED11,LED12,LED16,LED17,LED15,LED13,LED14

PWRGND

PWRGND

PWRGND

PWRGND

PWRGND

UP1

UP2

PWRGND

GND GND

GND

GND

GND

GND

WAN_TX+

WRX-

WRX+

WAN_RX-

WTX-

WAN_RX+

WAN_TX-

WTX+

CMT2

CMT3

CMT4

LAN_REF1

LAN_REF2

LAN_REF3

LAN_REF4

LAN_REF5

RXP1

RXM1

RXP2

RXM2

RXP3

RXM3

RXP4

RXM4

RXP5

RXM5

TXP1
TXM1
TXP2
TXM2

TXM3
TXP4
TXM4
TXP5

RXP2
RXM2

TXM2
TXP2
LAN_REF2

TXP3
TXM3

RXM3
RXP3
LAN_REF3

RXP4
RXM4

TXM4
TXP4
LAN_REF4

LAN_REF5
TXM5
TXP5

RXM5
RXP5

LAN_T3+
CMT3

LAN_T3-

LAN_R3-
LAN_R3+

LAN_R2+
CMT2

LAN_R2-

LAN_T2-
LAN_T2+

LAN_R4-

LAN_T4-
LAN_T4+

LAN_R4+
CMT4

LAN_R2+
LAN_R2-
LAN_T2+

LAN_T2-

LAN_R3+
LAN_R3-
LAN_T3+

LAN_T3-

LAN_R4+
LAN_R4-
LAN_T4+

LAN_T4-

M1
M2

WAN_LED
WL_LED

LED3_3
LED3_0

LED4_3
LED4_0

LED5_3
LED5_0

WTX-
WRX+

WRX-

WTX+

LED4_3

TXP3

TXM5V2.5

V2.5

VCC V2.5

LED3
G

12
34

R44
220

R45

220

LED14
G

LED5
G

12
34R49220

R50220

LED8 G

LED7
G

12
34

R53
220

R54
220

R56220
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RJ45X4
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33
34
35
36
37

38
39

TX1+
TX1-
RX1+
NODEF
NODEF
RX1-
NODEF
NODEF

TX2+
TX2-
RX2+
NODEF
NODEF
RX2-
NODEF
NODEF

TX3+
TX3-
RX3+
NODEF
NODEF
RX3-
NODEF
NODEF

TX4+
TX4-
RX4+
NODEF
NODEF
RX4-
NODEF
NODEF

SH1
SH2
SH3
SH4
SH5

HOLE2
HOLE1

LED10Y

LED9
Y

C74
0.1u

R71 49.9 1% C122 0.1u

T1
SQ-H44W
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24
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13
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21

14
15

16
17
18
19
20

RX1+
RX1-

RD1+

TX1CT
TX1+
TX1-

RD1-

TX2-

TD1CT
TD1+

TX2+

TD1-

TX2CT
RX2-

TD2-

RX2+

TD2+

RX3+
RX3-

TD2CT

TX3CT

RD2-

TX3+
TX3-

RD2+

TX4-

RD3+

TX4+
TX4CT

TD3CT

RX4-

RD3-

RX4+

TD3+
TD3-

TD4-
TD4+
TD4CT
RD4-
RD4+

C77 0.1u

C78 0.1u

C80 0.1u

C81 0.1u

C84 0.1u

C73 0.1u

C76 0.1u

C79 0.1u

C82 0.1u

R68 49.9 1%

R66 49.9 1%

R67
49.9 1%

R72 49.9 1%

R74
49.9 1%

R75 49.9 1%

R76
49.9 1%

R79 49.9 1%

R81
49.9 1%

C70
103/1KVC68

0.01u
C67
0.01u

C69
103/1KV

R41
200

R48 33

R43 33

L
P

F
L

P
F

U9

20F001N
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4
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6 7
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9

10

11

12

LED11
G

LED12G

LED16
G

LED17G

LED15G

LED13
G

LED2G

R62 75 1%

R65 75 1%

R6175/1%

C72
103/1KV

R70 75 1%

R73 75 1%

R6975/1%

C75
103/1KV

R78 75 1%

R80 75 1%

R7775/1%

C83
103/1KV

R55
220

C71 0.1u

LED1
LEDX2

12
34

LED4
Y

12
34

LED6
G

12
34

R39330

R51
330

R47
330

R46
330

R52
330

R64 49.9 1%
R59 100 1%

R58 100 1%

R60 100 1%

R63 100 1%
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PRINTER

POWER : DC12V TO DC5V

5V TO 3.3V

5V TO 2.5V

N e a r  DCJACK

PCMCIA SOCKET

PCMCIA

PRWGND

ERR

SLCT

ACK

BUSY

PE

PPD5

PPD3

PPD4

PPD6

PPD0

PPD2

PPD7

STRB

PPD1

GND

GND

GND

GND

PWRGND

A8

A2

A5

A9

A0

A7

A1

A3
A4

A6

GND

D10

D1

D3
D2

D13

D5

D8
D7

D4

D9

D14

D6

D0

D11

D15

D12

A10
A11
A12
A13
A14
A15

D2
D3

D1

D7

D4

D0

D5
D6

IREQ

AD14
AD13

AD9

AD12

AD15

AD10
AD11

AD8

D10
D11

D9

D15

D12

D8

D13
D14

RGNDGNDGNDPWRGND RGNDPWRGND

AD2

AD5

AD1

AD7

AD0

AD3

AD1

AD4

AD0

AD6
AD7

AD6

AD5

AD3
AD4

AD2

GND

GND

GND

GND

GND GND

GND

GND

GND

GND

GND

GND

PPRN_ERR

PPRN_STRBE

PPRN_ACK

PPRN_BUSY

PPRN_PE

PPRN_SLCT

PD0
PD1
PD2
PD3
PD4
PD5
PD6
PD7

PPD0
PPD1
PPD2
PPD3
PPD4
PPD5
PPD6
PPD7

PD1

PD3

PD5

PR_CS

PPRN_ERR
PPRN_STRBE

PPRN_SLCT
PPRN_PE
PPRN_BUSY
PPRN_ACK

PPRN_ERR

PPRN_PE
PPRN_BUSY
PPRN_ACK

PPRN_SLCT

PPRN_STRBEPRN_STRBE

PRN_SLCT
PRN_PE
PRN_BUSY
PRN_ACK
PRN_ERR

PPRN_INIT
PPRN_INIT

/IREQ

/WAIT

RESET

/CE1
/CE2

/WE
/OE
/IORD
/IOWR

/RD
/CE1

/RD
/CE2

/WAIT

/CE1
/IREQ

ARDY
INT4
WL_LED

/CE1

/CE2

/IOWR

/IORD

/WE

/OE

W_MCS

/PCS0

/PCS0

/WR

/PCS0

/RD

/WR

W_MCS

W_MCS

/RD

PD6

PD4

PD2

PD0

PD7

VCC

VCC

VCC

VCC

VCCIN

VCC

GND

VCC

GND

V2.5

VCC3

VCCIN

VCC3

GND

VCC

VCC

VCC

VCC VCC

V2.5PLLV2.5

VCC VCC

VCC

C115 C
B35 Bead

B24 80Z

C123
0.1u

C111
0.1u

C103
0.1u

C119
0.1u

U12C
sop14

9

10
8

U12D
74HC32

12

13
11

U12B
sop14

4

5
6

U12A
74HC32

1

2
3

U15A
sop14

1

2
3

P2
DB25

13

25

12

24

11

23

10

22

9

21

8
20

7

19

6

18

5

17

4

16

3

15

2

14

1

26

27

H1
HOLE

H2
HOLE

H3
HOLE

H4
HOLE

R40
10K

R42
10K

U11
PCMCIA_CON2_1

1
17

34

16

35

51

68

42

18

33

52

30

59

61

60

29

62

15

63

31

43

9

57

28

36

44

67

32

45

27

58

226
325
424
523
622
6412
6511
668
3710
3821
3913
4014
4120

19
46
47
48
49
50
53
54
55
56

7

G
N

D
V

C
C

G
N

D

IREG#

G
N

D

V
C

C

G
N

D

CE2

V
P

P

IOIS16#

V
P

P D0

WAIT

REG

INPACK

A0

SPKR#

WE/PGM

STSCHG#

D1

VS1

OE

VS2

A1

CD1

IORD

CD2

D2

IOWR

A2

RESET

D3A3
D4A4
D5A5
D6A6
D7A7
D8A8
D9A9

D10A10
D11A11
D12A12
D13A13
D14A14
D15A15

A16
A17
A18
A19
A20
A21
A22
A23
A24
A25

CE1

C87
0.1u

C88
0.1u

C91
0.1u

C85
0.1u

C86
0.1u

PW1
DCJACK

U16 AS2830AR

1
23

ADJ
OUTIN

R82

1KR83
1K

U14

74244

2
4
6
8

11
13
15
17

1
19

18
16
14
12
9
7
5
3

A0
A1
A2
A3
A4
A5
A6
A7

OE0
OE1

Y0
Y1
Y2
Y3
Y4
Y5
Y6
Y7

U13 F245

2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

1
19

18
17
16
15
14
13
12
11

A0
A1
A2
A3
A4
A5
A6
A7

DIR
OE

B0
B1
B2
B3
B4
B5
B6
B7

U10 F245
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

1
19

18
17
16
15
14
13
12
11

A0
A1
A2
A3
A4
A5
A6
A7

DIR
OE

B0
B1
B2
B3
B4
B5
B6
B7

C94
0.1u

C93
0.1u

C95
100u

C92
100u

B22 80Z

U5E

74HC14

11 10

B23 80Z

C104
0.1u

U19

74244

2
4
6
8

11
13
15
17

1
19

18
16
14
12
9
7
5
3

20
10

A0
A1
A2
A3
A4
A5
A6
A7

OE0
OE1

Y0
Y1
Y2
Y3
Y4
Y5
Y6
Y7

VCC
GND

U17 AS2830AR

1
23

ADJ
OUTIN

U21

RT34063DIP

1

2

3

4

8

7

6

5

SC

SE

TC

GND
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